PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4837590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CPG INTERNATIONAL INC.	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	5215 OLD ORCHARD ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 725	
City:	SKOKIE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D797307
Patent Number:	D797953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1632

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com, deanna.durika@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: LYNN J. ALSTADT

301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0070573-000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN J. ALSTADT
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn J. Alstadt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=CPG Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=CPG Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=CPG Inc to LLC#page3.tif

source=CPG Inc to LLC#page4.tif
source=CPG Inc to LLC#page5.tif
source=CPG Inc to LLC#page6.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CPG INTERNATIONAL INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CPG

INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:52

O'CLOCK P.M.

3937658 8100V

131144325

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0777184

DATE: 09-30-13



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CPG INTERNATIONAL

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

3937658 8100V

131144325

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delsware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 0777184

DATE: 09-30-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 09/30/2013 FILED 03:52 PM 09/30/2013 SRV 131144325 - 3937658 FILE

TO
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
OF
CPG INTERNATIONAL INC.
TO
CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of September 30, 2013, has been duly executed and is being filed by CPG International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to convert the Company to CPG International LLC (the "LLC") under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> §1-101, et seq.) (the "DGCL") and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on May 2, 2005, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 2. The Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was CPG International Inc. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Compression Polymers Holding II Corporation.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is CPG International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the DGCL.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA_LAN01:269090.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

CPG International Inc.

Name: Dan Lukas

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 09/30/2013 FILED 03:52 PM 09/30/2013 SRV 131144325 - 3937658 FILE

OF CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC

This Certificate of Formation of CPG International LLC, dated as of September 30, 2013, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person of CPG International LLC, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is CPG International LLC (the "LLC").
- 2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (County of New Castle).
- Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (County of New Castle).
- 4. <u>Management</u>. The business and affairs of the LLC shall be managed by the sole member, CPG Newco LLC.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By

Name: Dan Lukas

Title: Authorized Person

(Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of CPG International LLC)

PATENT REEL: 045430 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 02/23/2018